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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Club/Domicile Temps CAT (Clt)

  Scratch Mixte 10,6 Km  

1 85 GIRARD Damien 1992 Lieffrens 40:56.5 M20 (1)

2 34 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 Charmey 41:34.3 M40 (1)

3 119 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 Bouloz 42:46.2 M20 (2)

4 110 MINNIG Hugo 1993 Cs Hauteville 42:55.3 M20 (3)

5 88 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 Sa Bulle 43:17.4 M40 (2)

6 79 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 Mezieres 43:35.0 M40 (3)

7 35 PORCHET Patrick 1970 Villars-Sur-Glâne 43:50.2 M40 (4)

8 62 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Grolley 43:54.7 M20 (4)

9 63 WEBER Daniel 1964 Le Paquier 44:08.5 M50 (1)

10 98 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Lussy 44:11.0 M40 (5)

11 93 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 Hauteville 44:23.3 M20 (5)

12 59 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 Orsonnens 44:24.2 M40 (6)

13 112 SIMISTER Ronald 1964 Cresuz 44:34.7 M50 (2)

14 78 RION Alexandre 1983 Romont 44:39.7 M20 (6)

15 44 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Vaulruz 44:46.9 M40 (7)

16 24 BALMER Jonathan 1993 Charmey 45:07.3 M20 (7)

17 95 GEINOZ Nicolas 1987 La Tour De Treme 46:32.1 M20 (8)

18 105 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 Grandvillard 46:59.0 M20 (9)

19 97 GLARDON Denis 1965 Mezieres 47:05.2 M40 (8)

20 99 BALMER Eric 1965 Sc Im Fang 47:15.8 M40 (9)

21 117 WICHT Christophe 1966 Sommentier 47:52.3 M40 (10)

22 19 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 Auborange 47:53.6 M40 (11)

23 20 OGAY Yan 1984 Bulle 47:55.9 M20 (10)

24 75 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 Sc Im Fang 48:34.1 M40 (12)

25 94 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Sales 49:18.0 M20 (11)

26 114 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 Fribourg 49:24.1 M40 (13)

27 6 ODY Damien 1971 Sorens 49:36.6 M40 (14)

28 42 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 Avry-Dt-Pont 49:56.8 M50 (3)

29 100 GILLER David 1972 Marsens 50:12.8 M40 (15)

30 55 FRAGNIERE Nicolas 1982 Sâles 50:26.4 M20 (12)

31 104 MARRO Olivier 1975 Cs Marsens 50:51.8 M20 (13)

32 39 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:00.6 F20 (1)

33 23 FALCONNIER Nicolas 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:01.0 M20 (14)

34 74 SCHUWEY Mylene 1995 Chatel-Sur-Montsalvens 51:23.8 F20 (2)

35 90 COTTING Philippe 1961 Bulle 51:42.7 M50 (4)

36 1 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 51:53.2 F40 (1)

37 41 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 Riaz 52:06.3 M40 (16)

38 67 FURST René 1960 Murten 52:18.5 M50 (5)

39 87 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 52:24.6 M50 (6)

40 12 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier 52:38.3 M50 (7)

41 113 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 Csvf 53:10.4 M50 (8)

42 69 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 Villaz-St-Pierre 53:34.9 F40 (2)

43 47 MENOUD Olivier 1972 Fsg Sales 53:45.9 M40 (17)

44 73 ZACH Simon 1983 Bulle 54:09.1 M20 (15)

45 72 CHASSOT Raphael 1986 Echarlens 54:09.4 M20 (16)

46 5 GENDRE Thierry 1971 Maules 54:21.3 M40 (18)

47 17 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Siviriez 54:40.7 M60 (1)
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48 25 HYUN BU Clin 1971 Marsens 54:41.6 M40 (19)

49 52 ROULET Michel 1963 Blonay 54:44.1 M50 (9)

50 31 DELABAYS Marc 1972 Romont 54:54.1 M40 (20)

51 43 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 Cs Hauteville 55:03.6 M20 (17)

52 102 CURRAT Christian 1954 Cs Vallée Du Flon 55:05.7 M60 (2)

53 71 MAILLARD Ruth 1966 Remaufens 55:13.8 F40 (3)

54 92 REPOND France 1990 Sa Bulle 55:36.3 F20 (3)

55 40 SAVARY Laurent 1971 Marsens 55:37.3 M40 (21)

56 21 SUDAN Dominique 1954 La Tour-De-Trême 55:43.5 M60 (3)

57 108 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard 55:46.7 F40 (4)

58 14 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 Riaz 55:52.5 M60 (4)

59 2 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 Bulle 55:55.8 F40 (5)

60 65 BURNET Eric 1960 La Corbaz 55:56.7 M50 (10)

61 27 PICCAND Jacques 1953 La Tour-De-Trême 56:44.6 M60 (5)

62 4 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 56:45.1 F40 (6)

63 115 YERLY Simon 1988 Vaulruz 56:52.4 M20 (18)

64 48 RICHOZ Nicolas 1983 Sales 57:01.0 M20 (19)

65 91 REPOND Jean-Bernard 1958 Bulle 57:21.0 M50 (11)

66 86 GIRARD Olivia 1989 Romont 57:28.1 F20 (4)

67 49 SAVARY Anne 1978 Vaulruz 58:00.6 F20 (5)

68 50 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 Sâles 58:05.7 F40 (7)

69 60 SAILLEAU Yves 1965 Vaulruz 58:22.1 M40 (22)

70 64 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 58:25.3 M60 (6)

71 8 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 Orsonnens 58:52.9 M40 (23)

72 15 MEYER Sylviane 1969 Gumefens 59:24.5 F40 (8)

73 106 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 Csvf 59:27.5 M50 (12)

74 7 SAVARY Nicole 1970 Marsens 59:39.7 F40 (9)

75 36 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Neirivue 59:46.0 M50 (13)

76 10 DUMON Joëlle 1980 Les Paccots 59:49.1 F20 (6)

77 77 RION Celine 1977 Vuisternens-Dt-Romont 1h00:04.4 F20 (7)

78 57 FAVRE Anne 1980 Sab Bulle 1h00:06.6 F20 (8)

79 107 BIRBAUM Frederic 1977 Vaulruz 1h00:09.5 M20 (20)

80 80 PERRITAZ Joel 1968 Villarlod 1h00:37.3 M40 (24)

81 116 BUTTY Christian 1965 Fsg Sales 1h00:44.4 M40 (25)

82 22 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 Sâles 1h01:11.8 M40 (26)

83 28 BOVIGNY Claude 1964 Vaulruz 1h01:56.4 M50 (14)

84 26 MARCHON Martine 1967 Marsens 1h02:16.8 F40 (10)

85 61 CLEMENT Carine 1978 Chexbres 1h02:32.8 F20 (9)

86 103 ROBADEY Felix 1954 Epagny 1h03:33.2 M60 (7)

87 56 DREYER Justine 1988 Vaulruz 1h03:43.2 F20 (10)

88 18 NICOLET Regula 1969 Grattavache 1h04:04.9 F40 (11)

89 58 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 Sab Bulle 1h04:13.2 F40 (12)

90 96 RAEMY Nicolas 1966 Vuadens 1h04:57.3 M40 (27)

91 84 REICHENBACH Lucie 1985 Morlon 1h05:10.1 F20 (11)

92 76 NACHBOUR Christian 1964 Avenches 1h05:16.1 M50 (15)

93 13 WILLEMIN Dominique 1954 Vaulruz 1h05:32.0 M60 (8)

94 29 OBERSON Emilie 1990 La Tour-De-Trême 1h05:38.1 F20 (12)

95 111 MEYER Stephane 1968 Fsg Sales 1h05:46.7 M40 (28)

96 16 CLÉMENT-RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 Riaz 1h05:53.8 F20 (13)

97 51 ROULET Carole 1973 -Blonay 1h06:16.9 F40 (13)

98 30 METRAILLER Céline 1981 Fully 1h06:26.6 F20 (14)
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99 68 GRANDGIRARD Richard 1970 Onnens 1h06:34.4 M40 (29)

100 32 BOVIGNY Geneviève 1962 Vaulruz 1h06:39.4 F50 (1)

101 9 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 Bulle 1h07:14.2 F40 (14)

102 83 FRACHEBOUD Stephanie 1984 Gumefens 1h07:18.9 F20 (15)

103 38 DUC Séverine 1980 Forel 1h08:21.4 F20 (16)

104 89 TRIANTAFILLOU Christos 1968 Bern 1h09:11.6 M40 (30)

105 3 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Echarlens 1h09:43.1 F40 (15)

106 70 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle 1h10:17.2 F50 (2)

107 101 PERROUD Nicolas 1962 Bulle 1h10:17.7 M50 (16)

108 82 MAURON Melanie 1981 Vaulruz 1h12:14.4 F20 (17)

109 46 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens 1h12:21.3 F40 (16)

110 45 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 Le Pâquier 1h13:08.9 M60 (9)

111 81 CARNE Gaelle 1977 Chardonne 1h13:42.1 F20 (18)

112 66 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 Cs Neirivue 1h14:00.7 M40 (31)

113 54 HUBER Axelle 1998 Vaulruz 1h14:05.8 F20 (19)

114 53 HUBER Frederic 1972 Vaulruz 1h14:06.3 M40 (32)

115 109 ECOFFEY Helene 1973 Riaz 1h15:34.3 F40 (17)

116 118 GREMAUD Lyse 1949 Carc Romont 1h17:51.7 F50 (3)

  Scratch Dames 10,5 Km  

1 39 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:00.6 F20 (1)

2 74 SCHUWEY Mylene 1995 Chatel-Sur-Montsalvens 51:23.8 F20 (2)

3 1 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 51:53.2 F40 (1)

4 69 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 Villaz-St-Pierre 53:34.9 F40 (2)

5 71 MAILLARD Ruth 1966 Remaufens 55:13.8 F40 (3)

6 92 REPOND France 1990 Sa Bulle 55:36.3 F20 (3)

7 108 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard 55:46.7 F40 (4)

8 2 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 Bulle 55:55.8 F40 (5)

9 4 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 56:45.1 F40 (6)

10 86 GIRARD Olivia 1989 Romont 57:28.1 F20 (4)

11 49 SAVARY Anne 1978 Vaulruz 58:00.6 F20 (5)

12 50 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 Sâles 58:05.7 F40 (7)

13 15 MEYER Sylviane 1969 Gumefens 59:24.5 F40 (8)

14 7 SAVARY Nicole 1970 Marsens 59:39.7 F40 (9)

15 10 DUMON Joëlle 1980 Les Paccots 59:49.1 F20 (6)

16 77 RION Celine 1977 Vuisternens-Dt-Romont 1h00:04.4 F20 (7)

17 57 FAVRE Anne 1980 Sab Bulle 1h00:06.6 F20 (8)

18 26 MARCHON Martine 1967 Marsens 1h02:16.8 F40 (10)

19 61 CLEMENT Carine 1978 Chexbres 1h02:32.8 F20 (9)

20 56 DREYER Justine 1988 Vaulruz 1h03:43.2 F20 (10)

21 18 NICOLET Regula 1969 Grattavache 1h04:04.9 F40 (11)

22 58 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 Sab Bulle 1h04:13.2 F40 (12)

23 84 REICHENBACH Lucie 1985 Morlon 1h05:10.1 F20 (11)

24 29 OBERSON Emilie 1990 La Tour-De-Trême 1h05:38.1 F20 (12)

25 16 CLÉMENT-RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 Riaz 1h05:53.8 F20 (13)

26 51 ROULET Carole 1973 -Blonay 1h06:16.9 F40 (13)

27 30 METRAILLER Céline 1981 Fully 1h06:26.6 F20 (14)

28 32 BOVIGNY Geneviève 1962 Vaulruz 1h06:39.4 F50 (1)
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29 9 OLIVIER Caroline 1966 Bulle 1h07:14.2 F40 (14)

30 83 FRACHEBOUD Stephanie 1984 Gumefens 1h07:18.9 F20 (15)

31 38 DUC Séverine 1980 Forel 1h08:21.4 F20 (16)

32 3 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Echarlens 1h09:43.1 F40 (15)

33 70 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle 1h10:17.2 F50 (2)

34 82 MAURON Melanie 1981 Vaulruz 1h12:14.4 F20 (17)

35 46 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens 1h12:21.3 F40 (16)

36 81 CARNE Gaelle 1977 Chardonne 1h13:42.1 F20 (18)

37 54 HUBER Axelle 1998 Vaulruz 1h14:05.8 F20 (19)

38 109 ECOFFEY Helene 1973 Riaz 1h15:34.3 F40 (17)

39 118 GREMAUD Lyse 1949 Carc Romont 1h17:51.7 F50 (3)

  Scratch Messieurs 10,5 Km  

1 85 GIRARD Damien 1992 Lieffrens 40:56.5 M20 (1)

2 34 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 Charmey 41:34.3 M40 (1)

3 119 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 Bouloz 42:46.2 M20 (2)

4 110 MINNIG Hugo 1993 Cs Hauteville 42:55.3 M20 (3)

5 88 CLEMENT Patrick 1972 Sa Bulle 43:17.4 M40 (2)

6 79 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 Mezieres 43:35.0 M40 (3)

7 35 PORCHET Patrick 1970 Villars-Sur-Glâne 43:50.2 M40 (4)

8 62 THIERRIN Xavier 1979 Grolley 43:54.7 M20 (4)

9 63 WEBER Daniel 1964 Le Paquier 44:08.5 M50 (1)

10 98 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Lussy 44:11.0 M40 (5)

11 93 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 Hauteville 44:23.3 M20 (5)

12 59 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 Orsonnens 44:24.2 M40 (6)

13 112 SIMISTER Ronald 1964 Cresuz 44:34.7 M50 (2)

14 78 RION Alexandre 1983 Romont 44:39.7 M20 (6)

15 44 SEYDOUX Martial 1967 Vaulruz 44:46.9 M40 (7)

16 24 BALMER Jonathan 1993 Charmey 45:07.3 M20 (7)

17 95 GEINOZ Nicolas 1987 La Tour De Treme 46:32.1 M20 (8)

18 105 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 Grandvillard 46:59.0 M20 (9)

19 97 GLARDON Denis 1965 Mezieres 47:05.2 M40 (8)

20 99 BALMER Eric 1965 Sc Im Fang 47:15.8 M40 (9)

21 117 WICHT Christophe 1966 Sommentier 47:52.3 M40 (10)

22 19 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 Auborange 47:53.6 M40 (11)

23 20 OGAY Yan 1984 Bulle 47:55.9 M20 (10)

24 75 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 Sc Im Fang 48:34.1 M40 (12)

25 94 PASQUIER Patrick 1990 Sales 49:18.0 M20 (11)

26 114 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 Fribourg 49:24.1 M40 (13)

27 6 ODY Damien 1971 Sorens 49:36.6 M40 (14)

28 42 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 Avry-Dt-Pont 49:56.8 M50 (3)

29 100 GILLER David 1972 Marsens 50:12.8 M40 (15)

30 55 FRAGNIERE Nicolas 1982 Sâles 50:26.4 M20 (12)

31 104 MARRO Olivier 1975 Cs Marsens 50:51.8 M20 (13)

32 23 FALCONNIER Nicolas 1978 Châtel-St-Denis 51:01.0 M20 (14)

33 90 COTTING Philippe 1961 Bulle 51:42.7 M50 (4)

34 41 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 Riaz 52:06.3 M40 (16)

35 67 FURST René 1960 Murten 52:18.5 M50 (5)
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36 87 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 52:24.6 M50 (6)

37 12 JORDAN Michel 1964 Le Pâquier 52:38.3 M50 (7)

38 113 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 Csvf 53:10.4 M50 (8)

39 47 MENOUD Olivier 1972 Fsg Sales 53:45.9 M40 (17)

40 73 ZACH Simon 1983 Bulle 54:09.1 M20 (15)

41 72 CHASSOT Raphael 1986 Echarlens 54:09.4 M20 (16)

42 5 GENDRE Thierry 1971 Maules 54:21.3 M40 (18)

43 17 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 Siviriez 54:40.7 M60 (1)

44 25 HYUN BU Clin 1971 Marsens 54:41.6 M40 (19)

45 52 ROULET Michel 1963 Blonay 54:44.1 M50 (9)

46 31 DELABAYS Marc 1972 Romont 54:54.1 M40 (20)

47 43 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 Cs Hauteville 55:03.6 M20 (17)

48 102 CURRAT Christian 1954 Cs Vallée Du Flon 55:05.7 M60 (2)

49 40 SAVARY Laurent 1971 Marsens 55:37.3 M40 (21)

50 21 SUDAN Dominique 1954 La Tour-De-Trême 55:43.5 M60 (3)

51 14 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 Riaz 55:52.5 M60 (4)

52 65 BURNET Eric 1960 La Corbaz 55:56.7 M50 (10)

53 27 PICCAND Jacques 1953 La Tour-De-Trême 56:44.6 M60 (5)

54 115 YERLY Simon 1988 Vaulruz 56:52.4 M20 (18)

55 48 RICHOZ Nicolas 1983 Sales 57:01.0 M20 (19)

56 91 REPOND Jean-Bernard 1958 Bulle 57:21.0 M50 (11)

57 60 SAILLEAU Yves 1965 Vaulruz 58:22.1 M40 (22)

58 64 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 58:25.3 M60 (6)

59 8 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 Orsonnens 58:52.9 M40 (23)

60 106 MERCANTON Patrick 1957 Csvf 59:27.5 M50 (12)

61 36 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 Neirivue 59:46.0 M50 (13)

62 107 BIRBAUM Frederic 1977 Vaulruz 1h00:09.5 M20 (20)

63 80 PERRITAZ Joel 1968 Villarlod 1h00:37.3 M40 (24)

64 116 BUTTY Christian 1965 Fsg Sales 1h00:44.4 M40 (25)

65 22 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 Sâles 1h01:11.8 M40 (26)

66 28 BOVIGNY Claude 1964 Vaulruz 1h01:56.4 M50 (14)

67 103 ROBADEY Felix 1954 Epagny 1h03:33.2 M60 (7)

68 96 RAEMY Nicolas 1966 Vuadens 1h04:57.3 M40 (27)

69 76 NACHBOUR Christian 1964 Avenches 1h05:16.1 M50 (15)

70 13 WILLEMIN Dominique 1954 Vaulruz 1h05:32.0 M60 (8)

71 111 MEYER Stephane 1968 Fsg Sales 1h05:46.7 M40 (28)

72 68 GRANDGIRARD Richard 1970 Onnens 1h06:34.4 M40 (29)

73 89 TRIANTAFILLOU Christos 1968 Bern 1h09:11.6 M40 (30)

74 101 PERROUD Nicolas 1962 Bulle 1h10:17.7 M50 (16)

75 45 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 Le Pâquier 1h13:08.9 M60 (9)

76 66 JORDAN Pierre-Alain 1969 Cs Neirivue 1h14:00.7 M40 (31)

77 53 HUBER Frederic 1972 Vaulruz 1h14:06.3 M40 (32)


